## 504168556 01/09/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4215234

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
MATHIAS LOCHBICHLE	R		01/05/2017		
CHRISTOPHER LANKEIT			01/05/2017		
MARTIN LANDWEHR			01/05/2017		
LUDGER HOISCHEN			01/06/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:	WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH				
Street Address:	HEINZ-NIXDORF-RING 1				
City:	PADERBORN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	33106				
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 15320881			
Application Number:	1	5320881			
AABBECBANGENAE 5					
CORRESPONDENCE D		010,705,0150			
Fax Number:	()	212)725-2452	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	( e sent to		at is unsuccessful, it will be sent Il be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	( e sent to provided; 2	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	( e sent to provided; 2 c	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	( e sent to provided; 2 c c H	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( e sent to brovided; 2 c H 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( e sent to brovided; 2 c H 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1 S N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1 S N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1 S N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 WNX175US	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1 S N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 WNX175US GERALD E. HESPOS	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(i e sent to provided; 2 c f 1 S N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 WNX175US GERALD E. HESPOS /GERALD E. HESPOS/	ll be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(in the sent to brovided; brovided; 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2127252450 docketing@hpiplaw.com HESPOS & PORCO LLP 10 WEST 40TH STREET SUITE 2501 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 WNX175US GERALD E. HESPOS /GERALD E. HESPOS/ 01/09/2017	ll be sent via US Mail.		

Atty. Ref.: WNX175US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement entitled "DEVICE FOR SEPARATING SHEET MATERIAL", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in United States Patent Appl. No. 15/320,881 filed December 21, 2016 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee Is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner Of Patents Is Hereby Authorized And Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Jan 5th 20 <u>Joh</u> 5<sup>44</sup> <u>2017</u> Date Jon 6<sup>44</sup> <u>2017</u> Date

Mathias Lochbichler Christopher-Lankeit Martin Landwehr

nat Ludger Hoischen

**RECORDED: 01/09/2017**